ETAS ID: TM811755

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER

EFFECTIVE DATE: 05/11/2023

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EMI Yoshi Inc.		05/11/2023	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EMI Yoshi, LLC
Street Address:	1200 Jersey Avenue
City:	North Brunswick
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08902
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6548216	GREENABLES
Registration Number:	3884615	EMI YOSHI
Registration Number:	3884616	YOSHI
Registration Number:	2654271	DELI MATE
Registration Number:	2642810	PARTY TRAY LINE
Serial Number:	97424583	GLIMMERWARE
Serial Number:	90747902	SQUARES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312.862.3135

Email: barbara.siepka@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Barbara M Siepka Address Line 1: 300 North LaSalle Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	49851-5
-------------------------	---------

Barbara M. Siepka NAME OF SUBMITTER:

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 008078 FRAME: 0869

900774095

SIGNATURE:	/Barbara M. Siepka/
DATE SIGNED:	05/19/2023
Total Attachments: 11	
source=Yoshi Combined#page1.tif	
source=Yoshi Combined#page2.tif	
source=Yoshi Combined#page3.tif	
source=Yoshi Combined#page4.tif	
source=Yoshi Combined#page5.tif	
source=Yoshi Combined#page6.tif	
source=Yoshi Combined#page7.tif	
source=Yoshi Combined#page8.tif	
source=Yoshi Combined#page9.tif	
source=Yoshi Combined#page10.tif	
source=Yoshi Combined#page11.tif	

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "EMI YOSHI, LLC", FILED

IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2023, AT 3:57

O'CLOCK P.M.

7450572 8100 SR# 20231916984

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

JOSTON W. BLOGGE, BROWNERS OF STATES

Authentication: 203310148

Date: 05-09-23

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:57 PM 05/09/2023 FILED 03:57 PM 05/09/2023 SR 20231916984 - File Number 7450572

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

EMI YOSHI, LLC

This Certificate of Formation is being executed as of May 9, 2023, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company pursuant to the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, 6 Del. C. §§ 18-101, et seq.

The undersigned, being duly authorized to execute and file this Certificate of Formation, does hereby certify as follows:

- 1. Name. The name of the limited liability company is EMI Yoshi, LLC (the "Company").
- 2. Registered Office and Registered Agent. The Company's registered office in the State of Delaware is located at 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, 19801. The registered agent of the Company for service of process is National Registerd Agents, Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Certificate of Formation as of the day and year first above written.

By: /s/ Sandra Ruiz
Sandra Ruiz, an Authorized Person

STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF STATE

I hereby certify that the annexed copy for EMI YOSHI LLC, File Number 230511002043 has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is true copy of said original.



WITNESS my hand and official seal of the Department of State, at the City of Albany, on May 11, 2023.

Brendan C. Hughes

Executive Deputy Secretary of State

Bredon C Hylan

Authentication Number: 100003482907 To Verify the authenticity of this document you may access the Division of Corporation's Document Authentication Website at http://ecorp.dos.ny.gov

CT07



Division of Corporations, State Records and Uniform Commercial Code

Department of State
DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS,
STATE RECORDS AND
UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE

One Commerce Plaza 99 Weshington Ave. Albany, NY 12231-0001 https://dox.ny.gov

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF

EMI Yoshi Inc.
Gasen Same of Domestic Entity)
AND
EMI Yoshi, LLC
(Innert Scame of Fareign Limited Liability Company)
INTO
EMI Yoshi, LLC
Univers Same of Foreign Limited Linkility Companys
Under Section 1003 of the Limited Liability Company Law
FIRST: The name (and if the name has been changed, the name under which it was formed) and jurisdiction of formation or organization of each limited liability company or other business entity that is to merge is: EMI Yoshi Inc. (originally formed under the name EMI Plastic, Inc.) - New York EMI Yoshi, LLC - Delaware
SECOND: For each domestic limited liability company and domestic other business entity, the date who its initial articles of organization or formation document was filed with Department of State is: July 21, 2000
THIRD: For each foreign limited liability company and foreign other business emity, the jurisdiction and date of filing of its original articles of organization or formation document and the date when its application for authority was filed with the Department of State is (if no such application has been filed, a statement to such effect and a statement that the foreign surviving limited liability company is not to do business in this state until it has filed an application for authority with the Department of State): EMI Yoshi LLC - Delaware - formed \$/9/2023 No application filed. The foreign surviving limited liability company is not to do business in this state until it has filed an application for authority with the Department of State. FOURTH: The agreement of merger has been approved and executed by each domestic limited liability company or other business entity that is to merge.
FIFTH: The name of the surviving foreign limited liability company is: EMI Yoshi, LLC
SIXTH: The effective date of merger, if it is not to be effective upon the filing of the Certificate of Merger, is:

DOS-1368-f (Rev. 12/22)

upon filing

30 days from the date of filing.)

Page 1 of 3

Filed with the NYS Department of State on 05/11/2023 | Filing Number: 230511002042 DOS ID: 68

TRADEMARK

.. (A future effective date may not exceed

REEL: 008078 FRAME: 0874

SEVENTH: The surviving foreign limited liability company may be served with process in this state in any action or special proceeding for the enforcement of any liability or obligation of any domestic limited liability company, domestic business corporation or domestic other business entity previously amenable to suit in this state that is to merge and for the enforcement that is provided in the Limited Liability Company Law of the right of members of any domestic limited liability company, shareholders of any domestic business corporation or owners of any domestic other business entity to receive payment for their interests against the surviving foreign limited liability company.

EIGHTH: Pursuant to Section 623 of the Business Corporation Law, Section 1005 of the Limited Liability Company Law or any applicable statute, the surviving foreign limited liability company will promptly pay to the shareholders of each domestic business corporation, members of each domestic limited liability company or owners of any constituent other business entity the amount, if any, to which they shall be entitled under the provisions of the Business Corporation Law, Limited Liability Company Law and any applicable statute relating to the right of shareholders, members and owners to receive payment for their interest.

NINTH: The Secretary of State is designated as agent of the surviving foreign limited liability company upon whom process against it may be served.

The post office address to which the Secretary of State shall mail a copy of any process against the foreign limited liability company served upon the Secretary of State by personal delivery is: 676 North Michigan Avenue, Suite 3700 Chicago, Illinois 60611

(Optional) The email address to which the Secretary of State shall email a notice of the fact that process against the foreign limited liability company has been served electronically upon the Secretary of State is:

ppeterson@wppartners.com and pleemputte@wppartners.com

TENTH: This merger is permitted by the jurisdiction of incorporation or organization for each foreign other business entity and foreign limited liability company and is in compliance therewith.

ELEVENTH: The agreement of merger is on file at the following place of business of the surviving foreign limited liability company:

676 North Michigan Avenue, Suite 3700

TWELFTH: A copy of the agreement of merger will be furnished by the surviving foreign limited liability company on request and without cost to any member of any domestic limited liability company or to any person holding an interest in any other business entity that is to merge pursuant to such agreement.

EMI Yoshi, Inc.	EMI Yoshi, LLC	
Nome of Dimentic Entry) X YE WHICK Suprations (Supration)	(Stans of Foreign Limited Liability Company) X. (Symature)	
Joe Kubicek	Jesus Licon	
(Digis or Princi Name)	(Type or Visa Name)	
Chief Executive Officer	Authorized Person	
Capacity of Signer)	(Capacity of Signer)	

DOS-1368-F(Rev. 12/22)

Page 2 of 3

DocuSign Envelope ID: FC65F1EA-9036-46F6-8421-6647DBA5CD8F

SEVENTH: The surviving foreign limited liability company may be served with process in this state in any action or special proceeding for the enforcement of any liability or obligation of any domestic limited liability company, domestic business corporation or domestic other business entity previously amenable to suit in this state that is to merge and for the enforcement that is provided in the Limited Liability Company Law of the right of members of any domestic limited liability company, shareholders of any domestic business corporation or owners of any domestic other business entity to receive payment for their interests against the surviving foreign limited liability company.

EIGHTH: Pursuant to Section 623 of the Business Corporation Law, Section 1005 of the Limited Liability Company Law or any applicable statute, the surviving foreign limited liability company will promptly pay to the shareholders of each domestic business corporation, members of each domestic limited liability company or owners of any constituent other business entity the amount, if any, to which they shall be entitled under the provisions of the Business Corporation Law, Limited Liability Company Law and any applicable statute relating to the right of shareholders, members and owners to receive payment for their interest.

NINTH: The Secretary of State is designated as agent of the surviving foreign limited liability company upon whom process against it may be served.

The post office address to which the Secretary of State shall mail a copy of any process against the foreign limited liability company served upon the Secretary of State by personal delivery is: 676 North Michigan Avenue, Suite 3700 Chicago, Illinois 60611

(Optional) The email address to which the Secretary of State shall email a notice of the fact that process against the foreign limited liability company has been served electronically upon the Secretary of State is:

ppeterson@wppartners.com and pleemputte@wppartners.com

TENTH: This merger is permitted by the jurisdiction of incorporation or organization for each foreign other business entity and foreign limited liability company and is in compliance therewith.

ELEVENTH: The agreement of merger is on file at the following place of business of the surviving foreign limited liability company:

676 North Michigan Avenue, Suite 3700

TWELFTH: A copy of the agreement of merger will be furnished by the surviving foreign limited liability company on request and without cost to any member of any domestic limited liability company or to any person holding an interest in any other business entity that is to merge pursuant to such agreement.

EMI Yoshi, Inc.	EMI Yoshi, LLC		
(Pame of Domestic Entin)	(Name of Ferriges Limited Liebility Congressy) From Livin		
(Sgattert)	(Signoser)		
Joe Kubicek	Jesus Licon		
Cope or Print Some;	(Type or Penn Sum)		
Chief Executive Officer	Authorized Person		
(Capacity of Signer)	Capacity of Signer)		

DOS-1388-f (Rev. 12/22)

make as a second

Page 2 of 3

CT07

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

		OF		
EMI Yoshi Inc.				
***************************************	(Insert)	Name of Domestic Emily)		***************************************
		AND		
EMI Yoshi, LLC		X X X X X X		
	Unsert Name of Fi	reign Limited Liability Compan		*****************************
		INTO	Ø1 -	
EMI Yoshi, LLC		******		
	Untert Name of Fa	reign Limited Liability Compan	48	
	entities rational 1000 fit f	he Limited Liability Comp	pany Law	
Filer's Name and M	ailing Address:			
Sandy Ruiz				
Same:		***************************************		
Company, If Applical	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	ille Dr., Suite 3400			
Making Address:		~~~~~	***************************************	
Chicago, IL				
Op. Bake and Zip C	xige:			
OTES:				
ine name(s) of the limite formation or qualification	d liability company or other bu	siness entity and the date(s)	of filing of the arti-	cles of organization,
	t document must exactly match nt of State's website at <u>https://d</u>			
r na noun man bichbied b	W the New York State Demorter	wat of Green for Other a world	ficate of merger wi	th a foreign limited
You may draft your name	form or use frome available as	m have some mines into 1896.	You are not require	al to use this form.
A BLAND SACROBUSING OF NUMBER	recommends that legal docume domitted with a \$60 filling fee m	and the second of the second o	idance of an ancom	sy.
	a day timig tot it	sac bakanic in ilis risbātīlik	int of State	
il effice 🌬 only)			***************************************	
<u> </u>				
Ž.				
	DRAWDOWN	14926774LP		
	CST REF	1 052		

DOS-1368-I (Rev. 12/22)

Page 3 of 3

Filed with the NYS Department of State on 05/11/2023

1 of 2

Filing Number: 230511002042 DOS ID: 68

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008078 FRAME: 0877

NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS, STATE RECORDS AND UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE FILING RECEIPT

ENTITY NAME: EMI YOSHI LLC

DOCUMENT TYPE: CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

ENTITY TYPE: FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

 DOS ID:
 Non-DOS Entity

 FILE DATE:
 05/11/2023

 FILE NUMBER:
 230511002042

TRANSACTION NUMBER: 202305110002132-1977312

EXISTENCE DATE: 05/11/2023

DURATION/DISSOLUTION:

COUNTY:



SERVICE OF PROCESS ADDRESS: THE LLC

676 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE, SUITE 3700

CHICAGO, IL, 60611, USA

ELECTRONIC SERVICE OF PROCESS

EMAIL ADDRESS: PPETERSON@WPPARTNERS.COM

FILER: SANDY RUIZ

300 N. LASALLE DR., SUITE 3400

CHICAGO, IL, 60654, USA

SERVICE COMPANY: C T CORPORATION SYSTEM

SERVICE COMPANY ACCOUNT: 07

You may verify this document online at: http://ecorp.dos.ny.gov

AUTHENTICATION NUMBER: 100003482905

TOTAL FEES:	\$220.00	TOTAL PAYMENTS RECEIVED:	\$220.00
FILING FEE:	\$60.00	CASH:	\$0.00
CERTIFICATE OF STATUS:	\$0.00	CHECK/MONEY ORDER:	\$0.00
CERTIFIED COPY:	\$10.00	CREDIT CARD:	\$0.00
COPY REQUEST:	\$0.00	DRAWDOWN ACCOUNT:	\$220.00
EXPEDITED HANDLING:	\$150.00	REFUND DUE:	\$0.00

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008078 FRAME: 0878

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"EMI YOSHI INC.", A NEW YORK CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "EMI YOSHI, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "EMI YOSHI, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE ELEVENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2023, AT 10:24 O'CLOCK A.M.

7450572 8100M SR# 20231962436 Authentication: 203325243 Date: 05-11-23

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

EMI YOSHI INC. (a New York corporation)

with and into

EMI YOSHI, LLC

(a Delaware limited liability company)

May 11, 2023

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned company does hereby certify that:

FIRST: The names and states of each of the constituent entities to this merger are as follows:

Name	Jurisdiction
EMI Yoshi Inc.	New York
EMI Yoshi, LLC	Delaware

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent entities.

THIRD: The name of the surviving limited liability company is EMI Yoshi, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Surviving Company").

FOURTH: The merger shall become effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

FIFTH: The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger between the aforesaid constituent entities is on file at the office of the Surviving Company at 676 N. Michigan Ave., Suite 3700, Chicago, IL 60611.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be provided by the Surviving Company, upon request and without cost, to any stockholder or member of the constituent entities.

* * * * *

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:24 AM 05/11/2023 FILED 10:24 AM 05/11/2023

RECORDED: 05/19/2023

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surviving Company has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by an authorized officer as of the date first written above.

EMI YOSHI, LLC

By: Det WBICEL

By: GARGERSHIPSEARD.

Name: Joe Kubicek

Title: Chief Executive Officer

Signature Page to Certificate of Merger